Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

bauhaus

Bauhaus International (Holdings) Limited

包浩斯國際(控股)有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 483)

CLARIFICATION ANNOUNCEMENT

Reference is made to the announcement of Bauhaus International (Holdings) Limited (the "Company", together with its subsidiaries, the "Group") dated 10 July 2024 in relation to the same store sales growth for the three months ended 30 June 2024 (the "Announcement").

The Company would like to inform the shareholders and potential investors of the Company that there were inadvertent clerical error set out in the table regarding the number of shops in operation in the Announcement and would like to clarify that the relevant table as disclosed should instead read as follows:

	Hong Kong	Macau	Group
Number of shops in operation			
As at 30 June 2024	27	6	33
As at 31 March 2024	27	6	33
Change	0	0	0

Save as disclosed above, all other contents set out in the Announcement remain unchanged. This clarification announcement is supplemental to and should be read in conjunction with the Announcement.

By Order of the Board

Bauhaus International (Holdings) Limited

Madam Tong She Man, Winnie

Chairlady

Hong Kong, 15 July 2024

As at the date of this announcement, the board of directors of the Company comprises two executive directors, namely Madam Tong She Man, Winnie and Mr. Yeung Yat Hang and three independent non-executive directors, namely Mr. Wong Man Tai, Ms. Choi Sze Man, Mandy and Mr. Ong Benjamin Peng Liong.